I CTBC Vietnam Equity Fund
2 DC Developing Markets Strategies Public Limited Comoanv
3 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund
4 Norges Bank
5 Samsung Vietnam Securities Master Investment Trust fEquity]

3. Ma chfrng khoan s6' hfru la d6i tuqng bao cao/ Securities code to be reported: HDG

4. Ngay giao djch lam thay dBi ty I� s6' hfru cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan Vtrqt qua cac nguong m9t phfin tram (1 %)/ Trading day on which the holdings by Group of foreign

investors and affiliates exceed the 1% threshold: 29/12/2020

5. Thong tin chi ti�t v� tlnh hinh giao dich chung khoan cua cac thanh vien trong nh6m, dfui tcri ty 1� sa huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN co lien quan vu9t qua cac nguong m(>t phful tram

(1 %)/ Details on securities transactions of each foreign investor in the Group which result in the holding movement of the Group exceeding the 1% threshold:

Tai khoiin
Trucrc giao djch Sau giao dich

Tai khoiin Prior to the transaction After the transaction
SIT Ten nhii d�u tu giao djch luu ky

S6 luqng Ty I� S6luqng Ty I� cht'.rng khoan No Name of foreign investor cht'.rng khoan Depository s& hfru sa hfru sahfru SC1 htiu
Trading account account Holding Holding Holding Holding

amount ratio amount ratio
1 CTBC Vietnam Equity Fund 3.503.400 2,2708% 3.703.400 2,4005%

2 DC Developing Markets Strategies Public
1.847.880 1,1978% 1.901.880 1,2328% Limited Company

3 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund 130.000 0,0842% 200.000 0,1296%
4 Norges Bank 6.056.463 3,9258% 6.056.463 3,9258%

5 Samsung Vietnam Securities Master
666.880 0,4323% 666.880 0,4323% Investment Trust fEquitv l

T6ng ca nh6m NOT nu6'c ngoiii co lien quan/
12.204.623 7,9109% 12.528.623 8,1210% Total by Grouv of foreitzn Investors and affiliates

6. Ngay thay d6i ty I� sa huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan vuQt qua cac nguong m(>t ph�n tram (1%)/ Date of holding movement by the Group of foreign investors and
affiliates exceeding the 1% threshold: 31/12/2020

7. Cac thay d6i quan tr9ng khac n�u c6/ Other significant changes if any:

Chung toi xin cam doan nhilng thong tin neu tren hoan toan dung/ We hereby certify that the above information is correctly.